Personal Loans 2,352 2,444 -4% 2,514 -6%

Lines of Credit 545 601 -9% 619 -12%

Salary-backed loans (Prexta)1 2,057 1,869 +10% 1,804 +14%

TOTAL 17,180 17,028 +1% 17,014 +1%

19 General Insurance Gross Premiums
€ mn

9M 2024
Group

9M 2024 9M 2023 Change

Stand-alone policies 119.6 102.0 +17%

New business 23.0 20.7 +11%

In-force business 96.6 81.3 +19%

Loan protection policies 23.1 32.1 -28%

Group health policies 0.2 0.3 -41%

GROSS PREMIUMS 142.9 134.5 +6%

20 Balance Sheet Structure – Banking Group 9M 2024
Group

Straight-forward & solid balance sheet structure

3,785

17,180

438

80

19,526

145 Cash

Financial

Assets

ECB

Due from Banks

Loans to

customers

Other Assets

Customers

deposits

Repo

Other liabilities

Equity

€ mn

• € 9.3 bn in floaters

• Short duration (1.3 yr)

• No sensitivity to ITA spread: most assets in

HTC portfolio

• High quality book: CoR at 21 bps

• Mainly retail & collateralised

• € 12.5 bn of variable rate loans

41,153

3,879
300

1,666

7,717

764

26,826

41,153

Total
Assets

Total
Liabilities

SP Bond

Other deposits

as at 30/09/2024

21

9M 2024 Domestic Market Results

22 Mutual Funds - AUM Trend
€ bn – including U-L assets

9M 2024
Italy

0.1 0.6 0.9 1.1 1.3 1.5 1.9 2.2
3.7 4.0 3.8 3.8 4.3 5.0

7.4 8.7 9.6 8.4
10.011.0

14.1
15.515.2

11.7

15.8

19.620.0

23.7

29.2

35.3

39.8

44.2

50.0
47.6

55.3

59.1

69.7

63.1

71.2

81.6

23 Mutual Funds - Assets under Management
€ mn

9M 2024
Italy

30/09/2024 31/12/2023 Change 30/09/2023 Change

'Best Brands' funds on funds (IRL) 29,685 26,801 +11% 25,479 +17%

'Challenge' mutual funds (IRL) 26,443 21,670 +22% 20,051 +32%

Funds of Hedge Funds (IRL) 35 36 -1% 36 -1%

'Fondi Italia' mutual funds (ITA) 8,017 7,323 +9% 6,890 +16%

'Real estate' fund (ITA) 155 186 -17% 180 -14%

3rd-party stand-alone funds 5,170 4,352 +19% 4,045 +28%

Other 3,614 3,160 +14% 2,966 +22%

Adj. for own mutual funds in FoFs & Managed accts (610) (538) +13% (513) +19%

MyLife' U-L policy 16,764 14,098 +19% 13,262 +26%

Other U-L policies 21,791 19,725 +10% 18,600 +17%

Adj. for own mutual funds in U-L policies (29,420) (25,563) +15% (24,000) +23%

ASSETS IN MUTUAL FUNDS & U-L 81,644 71,250 +15% 66,995 +22%

24

Mediolanum

International

Funds (Ireland)

75.1%

Mediolanum

Gestione Fondi

(Italy)

10.1%

other A.M.

companies

14.8%

Mutual Funds - Assets by A.M. Company
as at - including U-L assets30/09/2024

9M 2024
Italy

25 Banking - Assets under Administration
€ mn

9M 2024
Italy

30/09/2024 31/12/2023 Change 30/09/2023 Change

Cash deposits 24,147 23,522 +3% 23,993 +1%

Repurchase agreements 2 2 +15% 1 +88%

3rd-party structured bonds 3,586 2,988 +20% 2,724 +32%

Other securities 9,028 7,450 +21% 6,380 +42%

BANKING ADMINISTERED ASSETS 36,764 33,962 +8% 33,097 +11%

26 Banking - Interest Spread 9M 2024